## Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) Faculty of Law

Prof. (Dr.) Sanjay Sindhu Dean & Chairman

Phone: 0177-2830935 0177-2833891

Department ID: lawdepartmenthpu@gmail.com

No. HPU/Law/2023

Email ID: dr.sanjaysindhu@gmail.com

Dated. 02-12-2023

.2

ning

0

1.

## COUNSELLING NOTICE

A Counselling for the direct admission to Ph.D Programme (without Entrance Test) in Law has now been preponed due to some administrative reasons on 05-12-2023 at 10:00 A.M onwards for the Academic Year 2023-2024 in the Conference Hall of the Faculty of Law, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-5. All the eligible candidate(s) who has applied online for the same are directed to appear personally before the Counselling Committee on the above mentioned Date, Time and Venue along with their Original Certificates/Documents including Matric/Plus-Two/Graduation/Post Graduation (in case of SC/ST/Physically Disabled/Single Girl Child and University Ward candidate's certificate to this effect from the Competent Authority) and all other relevant testimonials, which are required to be produced before the Counselling Committee for the purpose of verification as mentioned below:-

- 1. One Hard Copy of the Online Application Form along with latest passport size photographs.
- 2. Copy of JRF/NFSC/NFST/Other Scholarship certificate(s).
- 3. One Set of Self-Attested photocopy of all relevant documents and testimonials.
- 4. No Objection Certificate (N.O.C)/Study Leave from the concerned Department/Employer, in case of In-Service Candidate(s).

NOTE: "NO SEPARATE INTIMATION FOR THE COUNSELLING SHALL BE MADE".

> Prof. (Dr.) Sanjay Sindhu, Dean, Faculty of Law, Chairman, Department of Laws.

## Copy to:-

1. All- the Members of the Counselling Committee constituted for counselling in Ph.D (Direct) Admission for the Academic Year 2023-2024 for kind information.

2. All the Faculty Members, Faculty of Law, H.P University, Shimla-5 for kind information.

Contd...

From Pre Page:-

- 3. The Web-Administrator, H.P University/Department of Laws, H.P University, Shimla-5 with a directions to upload the information on the H.P University and Department of Laws official website/portal for the information of Counselling Notice in public domain.
  - 4. Notice Board.
  - 5. Guard File.

Prof. (Dr.) Sanjay Sindhu,

Dean, Faculty of Law, Chairman, Department of Laws.